

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No. 973 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Kaparuwan, learned counsel for Respondent No. 2.</p> <p>4. As per the order sheet dated 01.08.2025 of the Coordinate Bench of this Court, whereby for consideration of the possibility of settlement between the parties, learned counsel for the parties were directed to appear in person before the Court.</p> <p>5. Today, the Revisionist has made her appearance along with her learned counsel, Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, Advocate. However, Respondent No. 2 could not appear in-person, though he is being represented by Mr. Mukesh Kumar Kaparuwan, Advocate.</p> <p>6. List this case on 22.09.2025.</p> <p>7. Respondent No. 2 is directed to pay travelling expenses to the Revisionist to the tune of Rs. 10,000/-.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 11.09.2025</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--