

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.973 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Lokendra Dobhal, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. There is no representation on behalf of the private Respondent.</p> <p>4. As per order-sheet, there has been mention of possibility of settlement between the parties, and after interacting with the Revisionist – Neelima Painuleey, who is present before this Court through VC, it appears that the chance of parties entering into the settlement are very bleak.</p> <p>5. List this matter for final hearing on 02.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>27.10.2025</b></p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--